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IBERDROLA

LISTADO PROVISIONAL DE INSCRITOS A LA COPA DE ESPANA DE VETERANOS DE VITORIA-GASTEIZ 2023

CAT.

M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1

M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2

PESO

-66 kg
-66 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-100 kg
-100 kg
-100 kg
-100 kg

-60 kg
-66 kg
-66 kg
-66 kg
-66 kg
-73 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-100 kg
-100 kg

NOMBRE

Jose Maria
Laurenti Aniolin
Ivan
Alain
Hector David
Jose Luis
Jon
Ahmed y Elhadi
Alvaro
Alvaro
Erik
Lluis
Alejandro
Alejandro
Sergio
Asier
Asier
IRigo
Benito

Marc
IRigo
Iker
Manuel
Marius Andrei
lan
Danila
Javier
Javier
Jesus
Gorka
Jon
Pablo

APELLIDO 1

GOMEZ
VENCZEL
LLAMOSAS
ROMAN
MAESTRO
DOMINGO

ARRIZABALAGA
ELKAWISASH

GONZALEZ

BERENGUEL

GONZALEZ
GALIAN
SANCHEZ
MORENO
VIRGIL
EIZAGIRRE
SAGASTI
GERBOLES
SOMALO

ESBRI
MARTINEZ
HENARES
CUETO
VACARU
ARLEGUI
KOSTROV
PELLEJERO
SALVADOR
MARTINEZ

GOIKOETXEA
SAN PEDRO
FERNANDEZ

APELLIDO 2

GUERRA

DOVAL
MATIAS
VILLANUEVA
GOMEZ
OSORO

VILAR
FERNANDEZ
PECO
MAGAZ
SORRIBAS
RUBIO
MARTINEZ
BURGOA
CONDE
LOPEZ
MUNOZ

RIAL
GUTIERREZ
ELIPE
PIJUAN
VACARU

SUTHERLAND

CLUB

Larraona
Pedro Fernandez
Judo Club San Ignacio
Usurbil
Ohisama
Pedro Fernandez
Judo Club Artibai
Ohisama
Ohisama
Ohisama
Judo Alcala Garcia
Judo Lizar
Judo Club Tudense
Judo A. Balda
Pedro Fernandez
Judo Club Artibai
Lasarte-Oria
Gimnasio Leon
Pedro Fernandez

Judo Lluria
Meiyo
Judo Club Ardoi
Judo Molins de Rei
Judo Club Blanco
Club de Frutos
Judo Club Zaragoza

GIL DE GOMEZ As. Deportiva Ubuntu

BALLESTER
PERAL
NUNEZ
GONI
GARCIA

Ronin Valencia
Judo Club Okami
Egokran judo Kirol
Samurai
As. Deportiva Ubuntu

COMUNIDAD

NAVARRA
RIOJA
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
RIOJA
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
MADRID
NAVARRA
GALICIA
RIOJA
RIOJA
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
NAVARRA
RIOJA

CATALUNA
EUSKADI
NAVARRA
CATALUNA
MADRID
MADRID
ARAGON
RIOJA
VALENCIA
CANTABRIA
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
RIOJA



33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

M2
M2

M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3

M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

+100 kg
+100 kg

-66 kg
-66 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-100 kg
-100 kg
-100 kg
-100 kg
+100 kg
+100 kg
+100 kg

-60 kg
-60 kg
-66 kg
-66 kg
-66 Kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-81 kg

Enric
Mikel

Mario
Aitor
Jon
Jorge
Jose Maria
Manuel
Jorge
David
lban
Fernando
Alfredo
Javier
Eduardo
Miguel Angel
Asier
Angel Luis
Carlos
Ignacio
David
Giuseppe
Vicente

Diego Fernando

Ruben
Miguel Angel
Javier Andres

Ruben

Victor

Mario Jesus
Iker
David

Alejandro
Michel
Alejandro
Roberto
Guillermo
Jordi
Antonio
Ifaki
Sergio

Francisco Javier

Juan Miguel

DECLARA
ORBE

VIERA
RIVERA
MABE
DIAZ DEL RIO
HIDALGO
BEJAR
ARAMBURO
ENRIQUE
ETXAZARRA
PEREZ
PATRON
MORENO
GARCIA
PELAYO
ALFONSO
LORENZO
FERNANDEZ
CORBIN
MANZANERO
GIUBRONE
VILLAR
TORRES
MENDOZA
DIAZ
ALTAMIRANO
JUANTO
AMBROSIO
CRESPO
LIZARRIBAR
FUENTES

ALVAREZ
FERNANDEZ
CORDERO
ALCALA
ARRANZ
GARCIA
MENDOZA
MARQUINEZ
HERRANZ
LINGER
GARCIA

DALMAU Judo Club Sakura Reus
CELAYA Real Junco
NAVEIRA Judo Norefia-Berron
CARRASCO Judo Club Getxo
ALVAREZ Meiyo
GARCIA Judo Ferrolterra
RAPOSO Judo Club Blanco
RODRIGUEZ  JudoMaster Cérdoba
VILCHES Judo Club Zaragoza
MARTINEZ Judo Club Mufiiz
ALVAREZ Judo Club San Ignacio
GERMAN Judoma
ZURITA Judo Club Blanco
NIETO Judo Club Rivas
ROJO SCDR Anaitasuna
GARCIA Pedro Fernandez
DIAZ DE CERIO  Judo Club Gerboles
PASCUAL Judo Lorenzo
ALVAREZ Club Judo Cedelan
DEL MOLINO Judo Club Mufiiz
MUELLEDES Judo Fuenlabrada
Judo Valdemoro
PEREZ Dogym
ALACAN Judo Club Rivas
MARIN Sakura Melilla
RODRIGUEZ Judo Club Sakura Reus
FERREYRA Judo Geieg de Girona
IRIARTE Gimnasio Leon
TORRES Judo Club Catarroja
RAMOS Judo Sotrondio
BENGOETXEA Usurbil
HERNANDEZ Pedro Fernandez
GARCIA Takeda
PEREZ Judo Costa Teguise
PEREZ Judo Asalia Beya
FERNANDEZ Judoma
MORA-GIL Judo Club Blanco
PEREZ Judo Club Sakura Reus
MARIN Cerdanyola Judo Valles
SAEZ Judo Club San Ignacio
DIEZ ANDINO Samurai
MARTIN Judo Rafael Ortega
HAZAS JudoMaster Cérdoba

CATALUNA
EUSKADI

ASTURIAS
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
GALICIA
MADRID

ANDALUCIA
ARAGON
CANTABRIA
EUSKADI
MADRID
MADRID
MADRID
NAVARRA
RIOJA
EUSKADI
MADRID
ASTURIAS
CANTABRIA
MADRID
MADRID
MADRID
MADRID
MELILLA
CATALUNA
CATALUNA

NAVARRA

VALENCIA

ASTURIAS
EUSKADI

RIOJA

ASTURIAS
CANARIAS
ASTURIAS
MADRID
MADRID
CATALUNA
CATALUNA
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
MADRID
ANDALUCIA



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5

-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-66 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-100 kg
-100 kg
-100 kg
+100 kg
+100 kg
+100 kg

-66 kg
-66 kg
-66 kg
-66 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-73 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-81 kg
-90 kg
-66 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg
-90 kg

Rafael
IRigo
Jesus
Oscar
Felix Alberto
Rafael
Jose Miguel
Francisco Javier
Pablo
Sergio
David
Carlos
Manuel Jose
Eloy
Angel
Juan Alberto
Raynier Ricardo
Luis Javier
Jose Manuel
Vicent

Carlos
Carlos
Angel
Raul
lldefonso
Fernando
Manel
Ladislao
Jose Antonio
Jose Alberto
Israel
Sergio
Eduardo
Miguel Angel
Cesar
David
Dario
Angel
Cesar
Joaquin
Mustafa
Alfredo
Ignacio
José Miguel
Fernando

OTERO
PEREZ
MARTIN
CASTANON
RAMOS
NAVARRO
BRETONES
DE PABLO
RACERO
GARCIA
GONZALO
GOYTIA
RUBIO
MACEO
FERNANDEZ
LOPEZ
ALVAREZ
BARRIENTOS
SALCINES
FERREIRA

MIRAGAYA
VILLEGAS
RUBIO
MIGUEL
PORRERO
IGLESIAS
FONTE
SIMON
PUENTE
PEREZ
FERNANDEZ
CASADO
JIMENEZ
APARICIO
PASTOR
AMORES
ALONSO
GRAU
PEREZ
GOMEZ
MILUD
DE LA ROSA
ANDRES
LOPEZ
SEGOVIA

MARTINEZ
DOPAZO
GUILLEN
MONIS
LARROSA
FERNANDEZ
GARCIA
BENITO
CASAS
GARCIA
PORCEL
VILAR
FERNANDEZ
CABRERA
LOPEZ
POLO
NUNEZ
PEREIRA
FERNANDEZ

JEREZ
GARCIA
DIEZ
ORTEGA
GARCIA
MARAN
LESTON
MORNINO
GONZALEZ
MONTES
GARCIA
CARLINO
BLANCO
LARA
GALLARDO
HOYO
DE HOYOS
ALVAREZ
RUIZ
ESPINOSA
SHAIB
MIRANDA
BETEGON
GOMEZ
LOPEZ

Judo Club Mufiiz
Samurai
Judo Fresnos
Dogym
Pedro Fernandez
Judo Club Gerbolés
JudoMaster Cérdoba
Yoshi
Judo Club San Ignacio
Samurai
Pedro Fernandez
Pedro Fernandez
Herga
Samurai Logrofio
Judo Club San Agustin
Judo Ferrolterra
Ohisama
Judo Club Mufiiz
Judo Club San Agustin
JCFL Gradignan

Judo Club Mufiiz
Judo Danes
Lorkan
Judo Club Blanco
Club Kyoto
Club Gimnasio JK
Judo Brenes
Judo Fuenlabrada
Ronin Club de Judo
Dogym
Sakura Melilla
Judo Valle de Egilies
Judo Calahorra
AD JUFE
Ronin Club de Judo
Lorkan
Judo Club Blanco
Yudo R. Ortega
JudoMaster Cérdoba
AD JUFE
Judo Costa Teguise
Judo Club San Ignacio
Ohisama
Club Gimnasio JK
Lorkan

CANTABRIA
EUSKADI
MADRID
MADRID

RIOJA
EUSKADI

ANDALUCIA
CASTILLAY LEON

EUSKADI
EUSKADI
RIOJA
RIOJA
VALENCIA
RIOJA
CANTABRIA
GALICIA
EUSKADI
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
FRANCIA

CANTABRIA

CATALURNA
MADRID
MADRID

CASTILLAYY LEON

GALICIA

ISLAS BALEARES

MADRID
MADRID
MADRID
MELILLA
NAVARRA
RIOJA
ARAGON
MADRID
MADRID
MADRID
MADRID

ANDALUCIA

ARAGON
CANARIAS
EUSKADI
EUSKADI
GALICIA
MADRID



121 M5  -90kg IRigo BEORLEGUI OLACIREGUI Gimnasio Leon NAVARRA

122 M5 -90kg Jose Maria ZABALZA MONREAL Gimnasio Leon NAVARRA
123 M5 -90kg Manuel FERNANDEZ SANTACRUZ Ippon Raul Calvo ANDALUCIA
124 M5 -90kg Francisco Javier IGLESIAS DE LAS HERAS Shia A Corufia GALICIA

125 M5 -100kg Ivan JIMENEZ LOPEZ JudoMaster Cérdoba ANDALUCIA
126 M5 -100kg Ricardo NAVARRO LOPEZ Judo Valdemoro MADRID
127 M5 -100kg Carlos MTZ-BUJANDA MORA Escuela Judo A. Balda RIOJA

128 M5 +100 kg Jordi MAYA IGLESIAS Sakura Melilla MELILLA
129 M6  -73 kg Antonio CANTALAPIEDRA  CESTEROS AD JUFE ARAGON
130 M6  -73kg Daniel KRAUT Judo Norefia-Berron ASTURIAS
131 M6  -73kg Felipe DE VEGA ABAD C.D. Lourdes CASTILLAY LEON
132 M6  -73kg José Luis GONZALEZ FRAGA Club Gimnasio JK GALICIA
133 M6  -73kg Jose Antonio GUTIERREZ LOPEZ Ronin Club de Judo MADRID
134 M6  -81kg David VILADOMIU MATES Judo Basic Costa Brava CATALUNA
135 M6  -90kg Martin RIESGO INCLAN Judo Club Palencia  CASTILLA Y LEON
136 M7  -60kg Ifigo ELORZA GARAYALDE Judo Club San Sebastiar EUSKADI
137 M7  -66kg Antonio BERROCAL MALPARTIDA  Judo Club Zaragoza ARAGON
138 M7  -73kg Francisco LORENZO APARICIO Judo Club Rivas MADRID
139 M7 -73kg Tomas DE LUIS GUTIERREZ Pedro Fernandez RIOJA

140 M7  -81kg Avelino MARTINEZ PEREZ Judo Club Tudense GALICIA

141 M7  -90kg Emilio FARRES SUAREZ Takeda ASTURIAS
142 M7 -100kg Alfonso Eduardo CABRAL COSTAS Club Deportivo Lila CANARIAS
143 M7 -100kg Juan DIAZ GARCIA Gimnasio Leon NAVARRA
144 M8  -66kg Luis Javier GALILEA MARTINEZ  Judo Club San Ignacio EUSKADI
145 M8  -66Kg Juan Luis BLANCO RODRIGUEZ Judo Club Blanco MADRID
146 M8 -100kg Feliu CALAFAT FRAU Cerdanyola Judo Valles ~ CATALUNA
147 M9  -66kg Julio VICENTE RAMOS Club Deportivo Zarza CASTILLAY LEON
148 M9  -73 kg Manuel ACUNA ALLER Takeda ASTURIAS
149 M9 -100kg Pedro CARPINTERO MUNOZ Judo Geieg de Girona CATALUNA
150 M10 -81kg Vicente ZARZA JUAN Club Deportivo Zarza CASTILLA'Y LEON
151 F1 -52 kg Myriam GONZALEZ GOMEZ Usurbil EUSKADI
152 F1 -52 kg Lucille RAUX JCFL Gradignan FRANCIA

153 F1 -78 Kg Rocio BOLADO JARCIA-SALMONE Judo Club San Agustin CANTABRIA



154
155

156
157

158
159
160

161
162

F2
F2

F3
F3

F4
F4
F4

F5
F5

-57 kg
+78 kg

-52 kg
-70 kg

-57 kg
-57 kg
-78 Kg

-57 kg
-70 kg

Lila
Beatriz

Miriam
Marion

Maria Victoria
Ana
Maria Eugenia

Africa
Maria del Mar

MARTINEZ
FERNANDEZ

MORENO
VELTEN

MARTINEZ
ROLDAN
GONZALEZ

SAIZ
SANCHEZ

NARSAPN
GARCIA

Usurbil
Judo Sotrondio

VELAZQUEZ Cerdanyola Judo Valles
Club Judo Danes

SOLER Judo Fresnos
VIAR Judo Club Rivas
RODRIGUEZ Judoma
GONZALEZ Ippon Raul Calvo
CABELLO JudoMaster Cérdoba

EUSKADI
ASTURIAS

CATALUNA
CATALUNA

MADRID
MADRID
MADRID

ANDALUCIA
ANDALUCIA



